HIGH FORCE HYDRAULIC TOOLS & EQUIPMENT
2 WWW.SPXHYDRAULICTECH.COM
Tough Products for Touch Applications
 All cylinders comply to the demanding ASME B30.1 standard and are proof tested to 125% of capacity before leaving our factory.
Typical cylinder burst pressures range from 25,000 to 35,000 psi (Safety Factor of 2:1)
Bridge Structure Lifting & Support
POWER TEAM Products are built tough with strict ISO 9000 manufacturing processes and are covered by a Powerthon Lifetime

(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
kg
(lb)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
kg
(lb)
1-1/8 26 TWL2-026
31.5
(1.2)
180
(7.1)
38
(1.5)
2
(4.4)
1-1/16 27 TWL2-027
1-1/8 29 TWL2-029
1-3/16 30 TWL2-030
1-1/4 32 TWL2-032
1-5/16 33 TWL2-033  TWL4-033
36.5
(1.4)
227
(8.9)
53
(2.1)
4
(8.8)
1-3/8 35 TWL2-035 TWL4-035
1-7/16 36 TWL2-036 TWL4-036
1-1/2 38 TWL2-150
34.5
(1.4)
181
(7.1)
40
(1.6)
2
(4.4)
TWL4-150
1-9/16 40 TWL2-040 TWL4-040
1-5/8 41 TWL2-041 TWL4-041
1-11/16 43 TWL2-043
37
(1.5)
183
(7.2)
40
(1.6)
2
(4.4)
TWL4-043
39
(1.5)
227
(8.9)
53
(2.1)
4
(8.8)1-3/4 44 TWL2-044 TWL4-044
1-13/16 46 TWL2-046 TWL4-046
1-7/8 48 TWL2-188
40
(1.6)
185

227
(8.9)
53
(2.1)
4
(8.8)
TWL8-188
50.5
(2.0)
274
(10.8)
77
(3.0)
7
(15.4)
1-15/16 49 TWL2-049 TWL4-049 TWL8-049
2 50 TWL2-050 TWL4-050 TWL8-050
2-1/16 52 TWL2-052
42.5
(1.7)
185
(7.3)
43
(1.7)
2
(4.4)
TWL4-052
44.5
(1.8)
227
(8.9)
53
(2.1)
4
(8.8)
TWL8-052
2-1/8 54 TWL2-054 TWL4-054 TWL8-054
2-3/16 55 TWL2-055 TWL4-055 TWL8-055
2-1/4 57 TWL2-057
45.5
(1.8)
185
(7.3)
43
(1.7)
2
(4.4)
TWL4-225
47.5
(1.9)
227
(8.9)
53
(2.1)
4
(8.8)
TWL8-057
2-5/16 59 TWL2-059 TWL4-059 TWL8-059
2-3/8 60 TWL2-060 TWL4-060 TWL8-060
2-7/16 62 TWL4-062
50
(2.0)
227
(8.9)
53
(2.1)
4
(8.8)
TWL8-062
53
(2.1)
274
(10.8)
77
(3.0)
7.5
(16.5)2-1/2 63 TWL4-063 TWL8-063
2-9/16 65 TWL4-065 TWL8-065
2-5/8 67 TWL4-067
53
(2.1)
229
(9.0)
56
(2.2)
4
(8.8)
TWL8-067
56
(2.2)
274
(10.8)
77
(3.0)
7.5
(16.5)2-11/16 68 TWL4-068 TWL8-068
2-3/4 70 TWL4-070 TWL8-070
2-13/16 71 TWL4-071
55.5
(2.2)
229
(9.0)
56
(2.2)
4.5
(9.9)
TWL8-071
58.5
(2.3)
274
(10.8)
77
(3.0)
7.5
(16.5)2-7/8 73 TWL4-073 TWL8-073
2-15/16 75 TWL4-075 TWL8-075
3 77 TWL4-077
59
(2.3)
230
(9.1)
58
(2.3)
4.5
(9.9)
TWL8-077
62
(2.4)
277
(10.9)
72
(2.8)
8
(17.6)3-1/16 78 TWL4-313 TWL8-313
3-1/8 80 TWL4-080 TWL8-080
3-3/16 81 TWL8-081
67
(2.6)
277
(10.9)
72
(2.8)
8
(17.6)
3-1/4 83 TWL8-083
3-5/16 84 TWL8-084
3-3/8 85 TWL8-085
3-7/16 87 TWL8-087
89 TWL8-089
3-1/2 90 TWL8-090
3-9/16 91 TWL8-091
73.5
(2.9)
277
(10.9) 72    (2.8) 8
(17.6)
3-5/8 92 TWL8-092
3-11/16 94 TWL8-094
3-3/4 95 TWL8-095
3-13/16 97 TWL8-097
99 TWL8-388
3-7/8 100 TWL8-100
R
M
O
R

(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
kg
(lb)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
kg
(lb)
2-7/16 62 TWL15-062
60.5
(2.4)
313
(12.3)
88
(3.5)
12.5
(27.5)
2-1/2 63 TWL15-063
2-9/16 65 TWL15-065
2-5/8 67 TWL15-067
2-11/16 68 TWL15-068
2-3/4 70 TWL15-070
2-13/16 71 TWL15-071
63
(2.5)
313
(12.3)
88
(3.5)
12.5
(27.5)2-7/8 73 TWL15-073
2-15/16 75 TWL15-075
3 77 TWL15-077
66.5
(2.6)
313
(12.3)
88
(3.5)
13
(28.6)3-1/16 78 TWL15-313
3-1/8 80 TWL15-080 TWL30-080
77
(3.0)
393
(15.5)
104
(4.1)
26.5
(58.3)
3-3/16 81 TWL15-081
72
(2.8)
313
(12.3)
8
(0.3)
13.5
(29.7)
TWL30-081
3-1/4 83 TWL15-083 TWL30-083
3-5/16 84 TWL15-084 TWL30-084
3-3/8 85 TWL15-085 TWL30-085
3-7/16 87 TWL15-087 TWL30-087
 89 TWL15-089 TWL30-089
3-1/2 90 TWL15-090 TWL30-090
3-9/16 91 TWL15-091
78
(3.1)
316
(12.4)
80
(3.1)
13.5
(29.7)
TWL30-091
83
(3.3)
393
(15.5)
104
(4.1)
26.5
(58.3)
3-5/8 92 TWL15-092 TWL30-092
3-11/16 94 TWL15-094 TWL30-094
3-3/4 95 TWL15-095 TWL30-095
3-13/16 97 TWL15-097 TWL30-097
 99 TWL15-388 TWL30-388
3-7/8 100 TWL15-100 TWL30-100
4 102 TWL15-102
82.5
(3.2)
316
(12.4)
80
(3.1)
14
(30.8)
TWL30-102
89
(3.5)
393
(15.5)
104
(4.1)
27.5
(60.5)
4-1/16 103 TWL15-103 TWL30-103
4-1/8 105 TWL15-105 TWL30-105
4-3/16 106 TWL15-106 TWL30-106
4-1/4 108 TWL15-425 TWL30-425
4-5/16 110 TWL15-110
87.5
(3.4)
316
(12.4)
80
(3.1)
14
(30.8)
TWL30-110
4-3/8 111 TWL15-111 TWL30-111
92
(3.6)
393
(15.5)
104
(4.1)
27.5
(60.5)
4-7/16 113 TWL15-113 TWL30-113
4-1/2 114 TWL15-114 TWL30-114
115 TWL15-115 TWL30-115
4-9/16 116 TWL15-116 TWL30-116
4-5/8 117 TWL15-463 TWL30-463
4-11/16 119 TWL30-119 99
(3.9)
400
(15.7)
109
(4.3)
28.5
(62.7)4-3/4 120 TWL30-120
TWLC30 (Continued)
Nut A/F
Link Order
No.
Radius
R
I J
Weight
(Link Only)
Inch Metric
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
mm
(in)
kg
(lb)
4-13/16 122 TWL30-122
99
(3.9)
400
(15.7)
109
(4.3)
28.5
(62.7)
123 TWL30-123
4-7/8 124 TWL30-124
4-15/16 125 TWL30-125
5 127 TWL30-500
5-1/16 129 TWL30-129
105
(4.1)
400
(15.7)
109
(4.3)
28.5
(62.7)
5-1/8 130 TWL30-130
5-3/16 132 TWL30-132
5-1/4 133 TWL30-133
5-3/8 135 TWL30-135
 137 TWL30-538
5-7/16 138 TWL30-138
110
(4.3)
400
(15.7)
109
(4.3)
28.5
(62.7)
5-1/2 140 TWL30-140
5-9/16 141 TWL30-141
5-5/8 143 TWL30-143
5-11/16 144 TWL30-144
5-3/4 145 TWL30-145
 146 TWL30-146
5-13/16 148 TWL30-148
116
(4.6)
400
(15.7)
109
(4.3)
29.5
(64.9)
5-7/8 149 TWL30-149
150 TWL30-150
5-15/16 151 TWL30-151
6 152 TWL30-152
6-1/16 154 TWL30-154
6-1/8 155 TWL30-155
R
M
O
R

Gearbox Nut Rotation VersionManual Nut Rotation Version
Specifications and Dimensional Data
Ordering Information
**For manual nut rotation Adaptor Kit add "M" after part number, for gearbox style nut rotation add "GB".
Note: For a complete tensioner, order load cell and adapter kit.
A
B
G
H
60˚
C
D
Tool Ref
A B C D E G H
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
WSS1/WSS1-10 103 158 98 42 99 103 206
WSS1/WSS1-11 103 158 98 42 99 103 219
WSL1/WSL1-10 114 205 103 42 99 130 255
WSL1/WSL1-11 114 205 103 42 99 103 266
WSS2/WSS2-125 119 168 105 42 102 112 226
WSS2/WSS2-138 119 168 105 42 102 112 238
WSL2/WSL2-125 129 211 110 42 102 112 269
WSL2/WSL2-138 129 211 110 42 102 112 280
Load Cell
Order No.
Adaptor Kit**
Order No.
Bar Size
Stroke Max Load Hyd Area Wt
mm kN sq mm kg
FOR GRADE 75 ksi ALL THREAD FOUNDATION BOLTS
WSS1
WSS1-10 #10
10 470 3481
5.74
WSS1-11 #11 5.85
WSL1
WSL1-10 #10
25 470 3481
9.00

AMPS 110/115V
AMPS 220/230V
Ordering Information
Order No. Description
PE55TWP-BS 110/115V, 50/60 Hz, Single Tool
PE55TWP-4-BS 110/115V, 50/60 Hz, 4 Tool
PE55TWP-4-CF-BS 110/115V, 50/60 Hz, 4 Tool, with Cooling Fan
PE55TWP-220-BS 220/230V, 50/60 Hz, Single Tool
PE55TWP-4-220-BS 220/230V, 50/60 Hz, 4 Tool
Ordering Information
Contact factory for CE pump options
Order No.
Oil Delivery Oil Reservoir Usable Oil Overall Width Overall Length Overall Height